

City of Jonesboro

Legislation Text

File #: RES-21:055, Version: 1

RESOLUTION BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF JONESBORO, ARKANSAS TO MAKE APPOINTMENTS AND REAPPOINTMENTS TO BOARDS AND COMMISSIONS AS RECOMMENDED BY MAYOR HAROLD COPENHAVER

WHEREAS, the following appointments/reappointments have been recommended by Mayor Harold Copenhaver.

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL FOR THE CITY OF JONESBORO, ARKANSAS, that the following appointments/reappointments be confirmed:

Jonesboro Beautification Commission Appointment of Rachel Carmack and Taylor Dickinson to a term ending 4/21/2023

PASSED AND APPROVED THIS 20TH DAY OF APRIL, 2021.